## RESOLUTION NO.

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Designating The City Manager, Assistant City Manager And The Finance Director, On Behalf Of The City, To Be The Authorized Agents To Engage With The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) And The Governor's Office Of Emergency Services (Cal OES) Regarding Grants Applied For By The City Of Emeryville

**WHEREAS**, the City of Emeryville will apply for Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and State of California reimbursement for costs incurred for emergency services and damages due to declared disasters; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) administers the State and Federal reimbursement process and grant programs for emergency and disaster relief; and

**WHEREAS**, Cal OES requires the City of Emeryville to designate agents to engage with FEMA and Cal OES regarding assistance and grants applied for by the City; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Emeryville desires to ensure that Cal OES FORM 130 makes the City eligible to apply for disaster relief for Event Number 4482DR-CA as well as future disaster incidents for the next three years; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby designates the City Manager, Assistant City Manager and the Finance Director as agents for Form "Cal OES Form 130: Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution for Non-State Agencies."

Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_ Designating Authorized Agents for FEMA and Cal OES City Council Meeting | November 19, 2024 Page 2 of 2

**ADOPTED**, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, November 19, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:	 		
NOES:	 		
ABSTAIN:	 		
ABSENT:	 		

MAYOR

ATTEST:

## APPROVED AS TO FORM:



SPECIAL COUNSEL

CITY CLERK

## ATTACHMENTS

Exhibit A – Cal OES Form 130